
Sports 
Profile 
j^l/l/feek 
SUNDAY__ 
(CBS) THE NFL TODAY: 9:30 AM P.S.T. 10:30 AM M.S.T. 
A program preceding each National Football League broadcast, 
with news and features on the NFL and other sports news of the 
day. 

(NBC) NFL 80: 9:30 AM P.S.T. 10:30 AM M.S.T. 
Pre-game show with host Bryant Gumbel. 

(CBS) THE NFL TODAY: 10:00 AM P.S.T. -11:00 AM M.S.T. 
Atlanta Falcons at Philadelphia Eagles; Los Angeles Rams at 
Buffalo Bills; Minnesota Vikings at Tampa Bay Buccaneers. 
(Check listings for game in your area.) 

(NBC) NFL GAMES. 10:00 AM P.S.T. 11:00 AM M.S.T. 
Baltimore Colts at Cincinnati Bengals; New York Jets at 
Cleveland Browns; San Diego Chargers at Washington Red- 
skins. (Check listings for game in your area.) 

(CBS) THE NFL TODAY: 11:00 AM P.S.T. 12:00 NOON 
M.S.T. 
Detroit Lions at St. Louis Cardinals; Green Bay Packers at 
Chicago Bears. (Check listing for game in your area.) 

(ABC) COLLEGE FOOTBALL ’80: 12:30 PM P.S.T. 1:00 
PM M.S.T. 
Weekly highlights of key contests which are scheduled during 
the 1980 NCAA football season. 

(CBS) THE NFL TODAY: 1:00 PM P.S.T. 2:00 PM M.S.T. 
Dallas Cowboys at Oakland Raiders; New Orleans Saints at San 
Francisco 49ers; New York Giants at Seattle Seahawks. (Check 
listings for game in your area.) 

(NBC) NFL GAMES: 1:00 PM P.S.T. 2:00 PM M.S.T. 
Denver Broncos at Kansas City Chiefs 

MONDAY_ 
(ABC) MONDAY NIGHT FOOTBALL: 6:00 PM P.S.T. 7:00 
PM M.S.T. 
New England Patriots at Miami Dolphins 

LAS VEGAS POKER ROOMS 
AMBASSADOR: Bill ^CIRCUS CIRCUS: Daon 
Smith, Mgr. 
7 card stud 
1-3/6, on the end: 1-3 
Hold ’Em 

BARBARY COAST: Doug 
Morello, Mgr. 
1-2 
1-3 
1-5 
1-3/6 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
on the end 

BINGO PALACE: Tom 
Bowling, Mgr. 

506-1 
1-2 
1- 3 
2- 4 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

Archer, Mgr. 

1-7 
1- 5 
2- 4 
4-8 

7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
6 card stud 
6 card stud 

DESERT INN: Paul 
Minick, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-3 
3-6 
5-10 
1-5 
1-3 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card Razz 
6 on the end 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 

HACIENDA: George 
Mathes, Mgr. 
1-3 
1-4 
1-5 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

Tarter, Mgr. 
1-2 
1-3 
1-3 
3-6 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
6 on the end 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

RAINBOW CLUB: Dottie 
Null, Mgr. 
Dealers Choice 
Pineapple Hold ’Em Hi- 
Lo Split 
7 card stud 
Texas Hold ’Em 

ROYAL AMERICANA: 
Don Williams, Mgr. 
1-2 
1-3 
1-3 
1- 5 
2- 10 

Lo Ball 

SAHARA HOTEL: Ed 
Miller, Mgr. 

1-4 
3-6 
5-10 
10-20 
15-30 

SILVER SLIPPER: Sandra 
Maupin, Mgr. 

1-3 
3-6 
1-3 
3-6 
1-3 
3-6 
1-3 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
6 on the end 
Hold ’Em 
6 on the end 
Dealers Choice 
6 on the end 

SKYLINE: John Kish 
Mgr. 

1-3 7 card stud 

STARDUST: Billy Smith, 
Mgr. 

1-3 
5-10 
15-30 

3-6 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 

HOLIDAY CASINO: Lew 6 on the end 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 

onLjHno 

Charlie LeMore, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-5 
5-10 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

CASTAWAYS: Sandy 
Maupin, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-3 
1-4 

7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 

DUNES: Chip Reese, 
Mgr. 

1-4 
3-6 
3-6 
5-10 
10-20 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Hi Lo Split 

EL CORTEZ: Ross 
Ferraro, Mgr. 
1-2 
1-3 
3-6 

KING 8: Jay Wright, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-5 
1-3 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 

LADY LUCK: Joe Guzzo, 
Mgr. 

1-2 
1-3 
1-4 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 

30-60 
3- 6 
4- 8 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Lo Ball 
Lo Ball 

SAM’S TOWN: Carol 
Seybert, Mgr. 

1-3 
'1-4 

7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 

40-80 
50-100 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Razz 
Razz 
Razz 
Razz 

SUNDANCE: Art Allen, 
Mgr. 

1-3 
1- 3 
2- 4 
2-10 

7 card stud 
6 on the end 
Hold ’Em 

WALT’S CHEVRON 
SERVICE 
Specialists in 
Auto Electric 
Work 

Chevron 

I Auto Mechanic On Duty 
rtJr*" * I F 

WE INSTALL 

GENERATORS, 
ALTERNATORS 

STARTERS, 
REGULATORS, 
BRAKE SHOES 

1500 W. Bonanza 
Mon. thru Fri. 

7 a.m.-11 p.m. 
Sat. 8 a.m.-11 p.m. 

648-8342 

5-10 
3-6 
1-3 
1-5 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Low Razz 
Hi Low Split 
High 
High 
Limit, 6 on the end 
Limit, 5 card draw 

FOUR QUEENS: 
Crawford, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-4 
5-10 

7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 

FREMONT: 
Morreale, Mgr. 
1-3 
3-6 
1- 3/6 on-the-end 
3-6 
2- 5 
2-10 

LANUMAHK: Wm ‘SlICK’ 
Hanner, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-5 
5-10 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

LAS VEGAS CLUB: Ross 
Gerraro, Mgr. 

Jack 1-3 
1-5 
1-4 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
l azz 

MGM GRAND: 
Sansone, Mgr. 

Russ 1-3 
5-10 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 

SHOWBOAT: 
Barber, Mgr. 

Merritt 

1-2 
1-3 
1-3 
1- 5 
2- 4 
3- 6 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
6 on the end 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Razz 

SILVERBIRD:Harry Kern, 
Mgr. 

Frank 
1-3 
3-6 
15-30 
300-600 
3- 6 
4- 8 

MARINA: Mathew 
Sassanelli, Mgr. 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 

TREASURY: Ken Lam- 
bert, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-4 
1-3 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Razz, 6 on-the-end 
Pot Limit Texas Hold ’Em 
No Limit Texas Hold ’Em 

TROPICANA: John Sut- 
ton, Mgr. 

1-2 
1-4 
3-6 
1-5 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 

UNION PLAZA: Don 
Coles, Mgr. 

1-3 
10-20 

4-8 
4- 8 
5- 10 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Lo Ball 
Lo Ball 
Razz 
Razz 
Hi Lo Split 

.GOLDEN NUGGET: 
Boyd, Mgr. 
,1-2 
1-3 
1-5 
1-2 
3-6 
10-20 
15-30 
20-40 

1-4 
5-10 
3-6 

No Ante 
254 Ante 
Hold ’Em 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
254 Ante 

MAXIM: Jesse 
Bill Mgr. 

1-3 
1-5 
3-6 
5-10 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

3-6 

SILVER CITY: Harry 
Kern, Mgr. 

1-2 
1-3 
3-6 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold 'Em 

Ward, 
SILVER DOLLAR: Jerry 
Holtz, Mgr. 

1-3 
1- 3 
2- 4 

6 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 

7 card stud 
Hi Lo Split 
Hold ’Em, Hi Lo Split 

VEGAS WORLD: Blackie 
Blackburn, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-3 
3-6 

7 card stud 
6 on thp end 
Hold ’Em 

WESTERN: Ross 
Ferraro, Mgr. 

1-3 7 card stud 


